Vijay Aggarwal H.no. 203, Sector 6, Panchkula Sector 8, Haryana 134109

Vinod Aggarwal H.No 73, Sector-28 A, Chandigarh

Email:corp.relations@bseindia.com

General Manager
Corporate Relationship Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
1st Floor, P. J. Towers
Dalai Street, Fort
Mumbai — 400001
Security Code No. 505712

CC: Email: cs@gagl.net Him Teknoforge Limited

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6), 29(1) and 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for acquisition of Shares

Dear Sir/ Madam.

This is in line with the requirement under Regulation 10(6), 29(1) and 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011, we, the undersigned being the part of Promoter/Promoter Group of Him Teknoforge Limited, hereby submit the disclosures as required under the aforesaid regulations in the specified format of SEBI in respect of acquisition by way of transmission of shares in pursuance to the Will of Late. Smt. Daya rani dated 10th April, 2021.

The total no of equity shares acquired in aggregate are 197749 comprising 2.51% of the total shareholding of Him Teknoforge Limited as detailed below and in the attached disclosures:

Name of the Acquirer	Number of shares Acquired by way of	% of Total Share Holding
Mr. Vijay Aggarwal	98875	1.255%
Mr. Vinod Aggarwal	98874	1.255%
Total	197749	2.51%

We request you to kindly take note of the same for compliance purposes and update the above disclosed information in your records.

Thank You

Mr. Vijay Aggarwal Date: 106/07/14

Place:- Chandigarh

Mr. Vinod Aggarwal

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI

(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

	1 -				
1	. 1	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Him Teknoforge Limited		
1 2	1	Ioma of the area is a ()	Mr. Vijay Aggarwal (Promoter)		
		Name of the acquirer(s)	Mr. Vinod Aggarwal (Promoter Group)		
3	. N	Name of the stock exchange where hares of the TC are listed	Bombay stock Exchange Limited		
4	Details of the transaction including		Transmission of Shares of Late. Smt. Daya		
	rationale, if any, for the transfer!		Rani as per will dated 10 th April, 2021.		
-	ac	equisition of shares.			
5. Ke		elevant regulation under which the	Regulation 10(1)(g) of SEBI (SAST)		
	acquirer is exempted from making open offer.		Regulation 2011		
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed		Not Applicable		
	ac	equisition was required to be made	, tot i ipplication		
	ui	nder regulation 10 (5) and if so,			
	-	whether disclosure was made and			
		whether it was made within the			
		timeline specified under the			
		regulations.			
		date offiling with the stock xchange.			
7.	-	etails of acquisition	Disclosures	W/le et le en et le e	
	2 class of dequisition		required to be	Whether the disclosures under	
			made under	regulation 10(5)	
			regulation 10(5)	are actually made	
	a.	Name of the transferor/seller	108111111111111111111111111111111111111	are actuary made	
	b.	Date of acquisition			
	c.	Number of shares! voting rights in			
		respect of the acquisitions from each			
		person mentioned in 7(a) above			
	d.				
		actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	
	0	Share capital of 10			
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired/actually acquired			
		oc acquired/actually acquired			
				1	

crytyfelen)

Mily Wimod Sin

8. Sh	areholding details	Pre-Tra	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
		No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
Α.	Each Acquirer/Transferee(*) 1. Mr. Vijay Aggarwal 2. Mr. Vinod Aggarwal	746033 540980	9.48% 6.87%	844908 639854	10.74% 08.13%	
b.	Each Seller/Transferor 1. Late Smt. Daya Rani	197749	2.51%	NIL	NIL	

Signature Of Acquirer

Mr. Vijay Aggarwal

Date: 06/07/2023

Place: Chandigarh